to accommodate water when genesis flood plan and land use change the period until 

the year 2033. Engineer Estimate for the development of the drainage channel Street 

area Yos Sudarso Rumbai Pesisir Sub-Districts requires total costs incurred is Rp 

35.524.770.000,00 (Thirty five billion five hundred twenty-four million seven hundred 

seventy thousand rupiah). 

Keyword: Analysis Hydrology, Drainage Dimension, EPA SWMM, Engineer 

PENDAHULUAN

Konsep drainase di Indonesia 

saat ini memiliki paradigma bahwa 

seluruh air hujan yang jatuh di suatu 

wilayah harus langsung dibuang ke 

sungai melalui saluran  drainase.